

December 22, 2021

BSE Limited, Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir/Madam.

We wish to inform you that Zuari Global Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Company") has received a request letter dated December 22, 2021 from Adventz Finance Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as "AFPL"), a promoter of the Company, (enclosed as Annexure - I) regarding the relevant disclosures submitted by AFPL inadvertently to the Company / BSE / NSE respectively under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Details of the relevant disclosures submitted under the aforesaid Regulations are mentioned herein below:

Date of Disclosure	Regulation	Disclosure submitted by	Disclosure submitted to
03.12.2021	Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 (enclosed as Annexure - II)	Adventz Finance Private Limited	Zuari Global Limited
03.12.2021	Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 (enclosed as Annexure - III)	Adventz Finance Private Limited	Zuari Global Limited; NSE & BSE
06.12.2021	XBRL filing under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	Zuari Global Limited	NSE & BSE

Accordingly, we request your good office to kindly consider the aforesaid request letter / disclosures and do the needful as considered appropriate in order to rectify the said disclosures.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Zuari Global Limited

Laxman Aggarwal Company Secretary

Encl: as above

CC:

The Company Secretary Adventz Finance Private Limited Hongkong House, 31, B.B.D. Bagh(s), Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001

ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN No.: L65921GA1967PLC000157

Corp. Off: 5th Floor, Tower - A, Global Business Park, M. G. Road, Sector 26,

Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana India

Tel: +91 124 482 7800 Fax: +91 124 421 2046

Website: www.adventz.com, E-mail: ig.zgl@adventz.com Regd. Off : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403726



Date: 22nd December, 2021

The Company Secretary Zuari Global Limited 5th Floor, Tower A Global Business Park, M.G. Road Sector - 26 Gurugram - 122002, Haryana

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that we have submitted disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) on 03rd December, 2021 to NSE/BSE and Zuari Global Limited respectively for acquisition of 25000 equity shares of Zuari Global Limited on 2nd December, 2021 and showing our total holding as 28,91,277 shares i.e. 9.82% of total share capital of Zuari Global Limited as on 3rd December, 2021.

In this connection, we would like to inform you that the acquisition actually was of 25000 equity shares of Texmaco Infrastructure & Holdings Limited on 2nd December, 2021 and inadvertently the disclosures was made for acquisition of 25000 shares of Zuari Global Limited instead of making the disclosures for purchase of shares of Texmaco Infrastructure & Holdings Limited,

We regret for the inadvertent and unintentional error made by us and request you to not to take on record the same and consider the above mentioned disclosures under Regulation 29(2) and 7(2) made on 3rd December, 2021 by us as null and void. Accordingly our current holding stands at 28,66,277 shares i.e 9.74% of the total share capital of Zuari Global Limited and it remains unchanged as on date.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Adventz Finance Private Limited

Company Secretary

MILLA CARRIA COMPANY SECRETARY MEM NO. 46325

ACS Cc: National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

ADVENTZ FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65993WB1996PTC079012



Dated: 03rd December, 2021

The Company Secretary Zuari Global Limited 5th Floor, Tower A Global Business Park, M.G. Road Sector – 26 Gurugram - 122002, Haryana

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir.

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We have acquired 25,000 equity shares of Zuari Global Limited on 02nd December, 2021.

Please find enclosed the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011. Our total holding in your company including the above shares stands at 28,91,277 shares i.e. 9.82% of the total paid up Share Capital of Zuari Global Limited.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

For Adventz Finance Private Limited

Wishel GARODIA COMPANY SECRETARY MEM NO. 46325 ACS

Company Secretary

Encl: As above

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ZUARI GLOBA	AL LIMITED	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons			NCE DDIVATE
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	ACQUIRER – ADVENTZ FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED 1. PAC - AS PER ANNEXURE A		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to	I THE ACTENATIVE ACTE		
	Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	1. BSE LIMITED		
	the shares of TC are Listed	2. NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF		
		INDIA LTD		
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bef	ore the acquisition/ sale under	Property of the second		
con	sideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2866277	9.74	9.74
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
	(pledge/ lien / non-disposal undertaking/	-	-	-
	others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
	equity shares	-		-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2866277	9.74	9.74
Deta	ails of acquisition/s ale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	25000	0.08	0.08
	acquired/ sold			
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	-	- 1	-
	shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released	-	-	-
	by the acquirer			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	25000	0.08	0.08

After the acquis	ition/ sale , holding of:				
a) Shares car	rying voting rights	2891277	9.82	9.82	
b) Shares end	umbered with the acquirer	-		0.02	
c) VRs otherw	ise than by shares	-	-		
d) Warrants/co	onvertible securities/any other	er			
instrument	that entitles the acquirer t	to -	_		
receive sha	res carrying voting rights in th	ie			
	holding in each category				
after acquis					
e) Total (a+b+	c+d)	2891277	9.82	9.82	
6. Mode of	acquisition/sale (e.g. ope	n	0.02		
market / off	-market / public issue / right	es es			
issue / pre	ferential allotment / inter-s	е			
transfer etc.					
. Date of acqu	uisition / sale of shares / VR o	or .			
date of rece	ipt of intimation of allotment o	of	02/12/2021		
shares, which	hever is applicable				
. Equity share	capital / total voting capital o	f 2,94,40,604 Ed	2,94,40,604 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up		
the TC before	e the said acquisition/sale	fully paid up			
. Equity share	capital/ total voting capital o	f 2,94,40,604 Ed	2,94,40,604 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
the TC after	the said acquisition/sale	fully paid up			
0. Total diluted	share/voting capital of the TC	2,94,40,604 Ed	quity Shares of F	Rs. 10/- each	

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Adventz Finance Private Limited

Mishel Chalodia

Company Secretary
Signature of the acquirer

Place: KOLKATA Date: 03/12/2021 VISHAL GARODIA COMPANY SECRETARY MEM NO. 46325 ACS

ANNEXURE A

Forming part of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) dated 03/12/2021 by Adventz Finance Private Limited

Sandan 25(2) dated 05/12/2021 by Advent2 Finance Private Limited		
Names of Person Acting in Concert(PAC)		
ADVENTZ INVESTMENT COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED		
ADVENTZ SECURITIES ENTERPRISES LIMITED		
AKSHAY PODDAR		
BASANT KUMAR BIRLA		
DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED		
GLOBALWARE TRADING AND HOLDINGS LIMITED		
JEEWAN JYOTI MEDICAL SOCIETY		
JYOTSNA PODDAR		
NEW EROS TRADECOM LIMITED		
RICON COMMERCE LIMITED		
SAROJ KUMAR PODDAR		
SAROJ KUMAR PODDAR (AS KARTA OF SAROJ & CO. HUF)		
SAROJ KUMAR PODDAR (AS TRUSTEE OF SAROJ AND JYOTI PODDAR		
HOLDINGS PRIVATE TRUST)		
TEXMACO INFRASTRUCTURE & HOLDINGS LIMITED		

For Adventz Finance Private Limited

Mshel Chaledia VISHAL GARODIA COMPANY SECRETARY MEM NO. 46325 ACS

Place: Kolkata Date: 03/12/2021

Company Secretary